



**2022 Street Maintenance Project # 8429**

Low Bidder

Local Public Agency:	Gurnee	Payne & Dolan, Inc.	Johnson Paving	Peter Baker & Son Co.	<b>Engineers Estimate</b>
County:	Lake	28435 W. Route 173	1025 East Addison Court	1349 Rockland Road	
Gurnee Project No.:	8429	Antioch, IL 60002	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	
Estimate:	\$4,085,529.27				

Date: April 5, 2021	<b>Bid Bond</b>	<b>Bid Bond</b>	<b>Bid Bond</b>	
Attended By: Nicholas Leach	5%	5%	5%	

Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Johnson Paving		Peter Baker & Son Co.		Engineers Estimate	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	COMB. CONC. CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B-6:12	FOOT	4855	\$ 33.00	\$160,215.00	\$ 24.00	\$116,520.00	\$ 33.00	\$160,215.00	\$32.00	\$155,360.00
2	COMB. CONC. CURB & GUTTER, TYPE M-3:12	FOOT	500	\$ 33.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$16,500.00	\$31.00	\$15,500.00
3	COMB. CONC. CURB & GUTTER, TYPE M-6:12	FOOT	3250	\$ 33.00	\$107,250.00	\$ 24.00	\$78,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$107,250.00	\$31.00	\$100,750.00
4	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	8605	\$ 5.00	\$43,025.00	\$ 8.00	\$68,840.00	\$ 5.00	\$43,025.00	\$4.00	\$34,420.00
5	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	S.F.	4766	\$ 1.50	\$7,149.00	\$ 2.50	\$11,915.00	\$ 1.50	\$7,149.00	\$1.50	\$7,149.00
6	P.C.C. SIDEWALK	S.F.	4816	\$ 9.00	\$43,344.00	\$ 8.00	\$38,528.00	\$ 9.00	\$43,344.00	\$7.25	\$34,916.00
7	DETECTABLE WARNING TILES	EA.	41	\$ 300.00	\$12,300.00	\$ 320.00	\$13,120.00	\$ 300.00	\$12,300.00	\$300.00	\$12,300.00
8	BRICK FLATWORK REMOVAL	S.F.	133	\$ 3.00	\$399.00	\$ 3.00	\$399.00	\$ 3.00	\$399.00	\$1.35	\$179.55
9	P.C.C. DRIVEWAY, 8"	S.Y.	450	\$ 88.00	\$39,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$39,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$39,600.00	\$90.00	\$40,500.00
10	P.C.C. DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8", SPECI	S.Y.	650	\$ 98.00	\$63,700.00	\$ 84.00	\$54,600.00	\$ 98.00	\$63,700.00	\$100.00	\$65,000.00
11	P.C.C. DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6"	S.Y.	830	\$ 78.00	\$64,740.00	\$ 65.00	\$53,950.00	\$ 78.00	\$64,740.00	\$80.00	\$66,400.00
12	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	S.Y.	2100	\$ 40.00	\$84,000.00	\$ 39.50	\$82,950.00	\$ 62.75	\$131,775.00	\$48.33	\$101,500.00
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	TON	9184	\$ 76.00	\$697,984.00	\$ 95.00	\$872,480.00	\$ 87.00	\$799,008.00	\$80.77	\$741,761.07
14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N70	TON	987	\$ 76.00	\$75,012.00	\$ 95.00	\$93,765.00	\$ 87.50	\$86,362.50	\$86.00	\$84,882.00
15	HMA BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1802	\$ 73.00	\$131,546.00	\$ 85.00	\$153,170.00	\$ 83.00	\$149,566.00	\$72.43	\$130,524.87
16	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (PRIME COAT)	LB	58507	\$ 0.01	\$585.07	\$ 0.01	\$585.07	\$ 0.01	\$585.07	\$0.01	\$585.07
17	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE MET.), N50	TON	4498	\$ 88.00	\$395,824.00	\$ 91.00	\$409,318.00	\$ 82.55	\$371,309.90	\$78.00	\$350,844.00
18	HMA MAINTENANCE STRIP	S.Y.	145	\$ 84.00	\$12,180.00	\$ 110.00	\$15,950.00	\$ 365.00	\$52,925.00	\$45.00	\$6,525.00
19	PAVEMENT PATCHING-CLASS D, 10-INCH	S.Y.	1289	\$ 48.00	\$61,872.00	\$ 45.00	\$58,005.00	\$ 50.00	\$64,450.00	\$48.00	\$61,872.00
20	PAVEMENT PATCHING-CLASS D, 8-INCH	S.Y.	1564	\$ 42.00	\$65,688.00	\$ 35.00	\$54,740.00	\$ 45.00	\$70,380.00	\$42.00	\$65,688.00
21	PAVEMENT PATCHING-CLASS D, 6-INCH	S.Y.	11232	\$ 34.00	\$381,888.00	\$ 27.50	\$308,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$449,280.00	\$35.00	\$393,120.00
22	PAVEMENT PATCHING-CLASS D, 4-INCH	S.Y.	2656	\$ 29.00	\$77,024.00	\$ 20.00	\$53,120.00	\$ 35.00	\$92,960.00	\$28.17	\$74,810.67
23	PAVEMENT PATCHING-CLASS D, 2-INCH, SPECIAL	S.Y.	2500	\$ 18.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$62,500.00	\$20.42	\$51,041.67
24	PAVEMENT PATCHING-CLASS D, 4-INCH, SPECIAL	S.Y.	6550	\$ 31.00	\$203,050.00	\$ 34.00	\$222,700.00	\$ 42.00	\$275,100.00	\$34.08	\$223,245.83
25	PAVEMENT PATCHING-CLASS D, 6-INCH, SPECIAL	S.Y.	1735	\$ 35.00	\$60,725.00	\$ 50.00	\$86,750.00	\$ 52.00	\$90,220.00	\$39.50	\$68,532.50
26	CONCRETE PAD	LS.	1	\$ 15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
27	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL-(COLD MILLING)	S.Y.	62267	\$ 2.55	\$158,780.85	\$ 2.50	\$155,667.50	\$ 2.90	\$180,574.30	\$2.53	\$157,743.07
28	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 3 INCHES	S.Y.	15820	\$ 3.15	\$49,833.00	\$ 3.75	\$59,325.00	\$ 4.10	\$64,862.00	\$4.00	\$63,280.00
29	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 3-1/2- INCHES	S.Y.	3351	\$ 3.65	\$12,231.15	\$ 4.25	\$14,241.75	\$ 4.30	\$14,409.30	\$4.58	\$15,358.75
30	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 4-INCHES	S.Y.	4549	\$ 4.81	\$21,880.69	\$ 4.50	\$20,475.00	\$ 7.00	\$31,843.00	\$5.00	\$22,745.00
31	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 5-INCHES	S.Y.	680	\$ 5.95	\$4,046.00	\$ 5.50	\$3,740.00	\$ 7.00	\$4,760.00	\$5.50	\$3,740.00
32	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 6-INCHES	S.Y.	2204	\$ 6.00	\$13,224.00	\$ 6.50	\$14,326.00	\$ 8.00	\$17,632.00	\$6.35	\$13,995.40
33	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	S.Y.	1220	\$ 8.00	\$9,760.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,220.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,440.00	\$11.35	\$13,847.00
34	UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE EXCAVATION, CA-1 REPLACEMENT	C.Y.	2659	\$ 60.00	\$159,540.00	\$ 15.00	\$39,885.00	\$ 63.25	\$168,181.75	\$59.67	\$158,653.67
35	UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE EXCAVATION, CA-6 REPLACEMENT	C.Y.	888	\$ 60.00	\$53,280.00	\$ 15.00	\$13,320.00	\$ 56.80	\$50,438.40	\$66.00	\$58,608.00
36	EARTH EXCAVATION	C.Y.	325	\$ 60.00	\$19,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$16,250.00	\$ 57.10	\$18,557.50	\$75.00	\$24,375.00
37	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	C.Y.	20	\$ 100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
38	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	606	\$ 32.00	\$19,392.00	\$ 25.00	\$15,150.00	\$ 23.00	\$13,938.00	\$21.45	\$12,998.70
39	PREPARATION OF BASE	S.Y.	10964	\$ 1.90	\$20,831.60	\$ 0.25	\$2,741.00	\$ 2.00	\$21,928.00	\$1.95	\$21,379.80
40	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	S.Y.	7508	\$ 1.00	\$7,508.00	\$ 0.75	\$5,631.00	\$ 0.81	\$6,081.48	\$0.92	\$6,882.33
41	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	EA.	165	\$ 400.00	\$66,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$66,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$99,000.00	\$333.33	\$55,000.00
42	INLETS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EA.	3	\$ 1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,366.67	\$4,100.00
43	MANHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	EA.	68	\$ 590.00	\$40,120.00	\$ 500.00	\$34,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$47,600.00	\$543.33	\$36,946.67
44	LANDSCAPING	S.Y.	1892	\$ 10.50	\$19,866.00	\$ 7.50	\$14,190.00	\$ 7.50	\$14,190.00	\$7.53	\$14,253.07
45	GRADING AND SHAPING OF DITCHES	S.Y.	80	\$ 40.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$3,440.00	\$10.87	\$869.33
46	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	20	\$ 18.00	\$360.00	\$ 20.00	\$400.00	\$ 18.00	\$360.00	\$84.67	\$1,693.33
47	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT. MARKING, 24" LINE	FOOT	217	\$ 5.00	\$1,085.00	\$ 6.00	\$1,302.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,085.00	\$6.00	\$1,302.00
48	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT. MARKING, 12" LINE	FOOT	1085	\$ 2.00	\$2,170.00	\$ 3.80	\$4,123.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,170.00	\$0.10	\$108.50
49	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT. MARKING, 6" LINE	FOOT	5863	\$ 0.80	\$4,690.40	\$ 1.45	\$8,501.35	\$ 0.80	\$4,690.40	\$0.10	\$586.30
50	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT. MARKING, 4" LINE	FOOT	14570	\$ 0.65	\$9,470.50	\$ 1.05	\$15,298.50	\$ 0.65	\$9,470.50	\$4.00	\$58,280.00
51	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT. MARKING, LETTERS & SYMBOLS	S.F.	455	\$ 5.00	\$2,275.00	\$ 6.00	\$2,730.00	\$ 5.00	\$2,275.00	\$2.03	\$922.13
52	MODIFIED URETHANE PVMT. MARKING - 4" LINE	FOOT	53	\$ 37.00	\$1,961.00	\$ 59.00	\$3,127.00	\$ 37.00	\$1,961.00	\$18.00	\$954.00
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LS.	1	\$ 467,250.00	\$467,250.00	\$ 615,075.33	\$615,075.33	\$ 540,549.00	\$540,549.00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00
54	PVC UNDER DRAINS, 4 INCH	FOOT	100	\$ 98.00	\$9,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$9,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
				<b>Total =</b>	<b>\$4,049,705.26</b>	<b>Total =</b>	<b>\$4,084,700.00</b>	<b>Total =</b>	<b>\$4,608,230.10</b>	<b>Total =</b>	<b>\$4,085,529.27</b>

As read:				
As Calculated:	\$4,049,705.26	\$4,084,700.00	\$4,608,230.10	\$4,085,529.27